Recorder’s Office Cover Sheet

Recording Requested By:

Name \f\/ﬁ:ﬁ Domn

Department: CD\/LWN‘ Mﬂlf\mﬁf@\/

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2023_994750_

This is a no fee document

NO FEE 03/17/2023 08:05 AM
DC/COUNTY MANAGER Pgs=2
0016592620230994750002002|0|"|II" I i II ||| |||

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

Type of Document: (please select one)

Lt Agreement

0 Contract
Grant
Change Order
Easement
Other specify:

0




DocuSign Envelope ID: E413A579-8371-446D-B0B9-5FBA4C7462C7

ThermoFisher Program Agreement Amendment

FILED

Microgenics Corporation NO. 7,0 2 5. 0% 6
46500 Kato Road, Fremont, CA 94538
Technical/Customer Service; 800-232-3342 % ( | W(Z’})
DATE
DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK
MINDEN; NV
Customer #: C1002185
Customer Contact: BY JAY L DEPUTY
Company Name: Douglas County Dept of Alt Sentencing
Company Billing Address: 1038 Buckeye Road
City, State, Zip: Minden, NV 89423
The purpose of this maodification is to add product to the Program Agreement (fully executed) dated
May 7, 2020 and expiring on June 30, 2025 between Microgenics and Douglas Co. Dept of Alt
Sentencing.

Analyte Product Description # Annual Tests # Annual  Yield Kit Price $/Test Annual Total Term Total
Fentanyl Il (FDA) _ [10028872  [DRI Fentanyi Il 115 mL (FDA) 1,520 1.0 1,5620| $1428.80] $0.940 $1,428.80 $4,286
Fentanyl Il (FDA) _|10028875 | DRI Fentanyl Ii Control Kit (FDA) N/A 1.0} “NA $150.00 N/A $150.00 $450
Fentanyl [l (FDA) 10028873  |DRI Fentanyl Il Cutoff Cal (FDA) N/A 1.0]  NA $150.00 N/A $150.00 $450

Fentanyl Il Neg Cal | 10028874 DRI Fentanyl |l Neg Cal N/A 1.0 N/A $150.00 N/A $150.00 $450
) 1,500 $1,879 $5,636

Except as modified above, the terms and conditions of Program Agreement dated May 7, 2020 shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

MGC Representative Name (print):

Customer Name(print): l i N
Cary PW@«E«}W { f
Customer Signature: H Date:
Microgenics Contracts Manager Signatu ‘ Date: 3/8/2023
1787BDB7DACA4ET...
Douglas County Siate of Nevada

CERTIFIED COPY

| certify that the document to which this certificate
is attached is a full and correct copy of the original
record on file in the Clerk-Treasurer’s Office on this

_ 0 dayof __ Madla ,20_24

Page| 1 By / YM//UMM«/// Deputy




